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00 COMMUNITY ACTION CORPORATION

To: All Administration, CAP, Head Start and Employee Health

Joseph M. Muniz, Chairperson
Joan M. Quigley, President/CEO

Federally Qualified
Health Centers

«  Englewood

o  Garfield

o Hackensack

e Harrison

o Jersey City

o  Passaic

e Union City

e West New York

WIC-Aid for Women
Infant & Children

* Hudson County

Head Start/Early Head Start

Kearny

» North Bergen
« Union City

» West New York

Discounts on Medications

Emergency Assistance

Employment & Job Counseling
Housing Counseling/Tenant Advocacy
Immigration & Naturalization

Social Services for Seniors
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From: Joan M. Quigley, President/CEO

Rebecca Acosta, Executive Vice President

Rosemary J. Lavagnino, Vice President of Community Action Programs

Monica Charris-Tabares, Vice President of Head Start/ Early Head Start

Date: Revised November 14, 2022

Re: 2023 Holiday Schedule (1/1/23 — 12/31/23)

The following is the Holiday Schedule for FY 2023

Holiday Observed

New Year’s (Observed Day)
Martin Luther King Jr. Day
President’s Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day

Juneteenth (Observed Day)
Independence Day

Labor Day

Columbus Day

Veteran’s Day (Observed Day)
Thanksgiving Day

Day after Thanksgiving Day

Christmas Day

Date Observed

Monday, January 2", 2023
Monday, January 16", 2023
Monday, February 20", 2023
Friday, April 71", 2023
Monday, May 29", 2023
Friday, June 16", 2023
Tuesday, July 4%, 2023
Monday, September 4™, 2023
Monday, October 9", 2023
Friday, November 10", 2023
Thursday, November 23, 2023
Friday, November 24", 2023

Monday, December 25", 2023
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